

Wauwatosa, WI

7725 W. North Avenue Wauwatosa, WI 53213

Signature Report

Resolution-Council: R-24-119

File Number: 24-0991 Enactment Number: R-24-119

Resolution approving request by Stephen Meer of The Sigma Group Inc. on behalf of Wangard Partners for an encroachment to install two groundwater monitoring wells within the 6200 and 6300 block of W. State Street

WHEREAS, an application has been made to the Common Council of the City of Wauwatosa (hereinafter "City") on behalf of Wangard Partners, 6200 and 6300 block of W. State Street, Wauwatosa, WI, (hereinafter "the Applicant") to encroach upon City property, for installation of two groundwater monitoring wells within the West State Street right-of-way to the south of the property located at 1215 N. 62nd Street;

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Wauwatosa has granted to said Applicant a privilege for the aforesaid encroachment subject to the execution of an Indenture to the City of Wauwatosa;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT in consideration of the granting of said privilege by the Common Council of the City of Wauwatosa to said Applicant and the Applicant's acceptance of said privilege, the Applicant does hereby covenant unto the City of Wauwatosa as follows:

Applicant shall execute a hold harmless/encroachment agreement (Indenture) in favor of the City.

By: Board of Public Works

Adopted

City Clerk Steven Braatz

Date

7-16-21

Approved

Mayor Dennis McBride

Wauwatosa, WI